
 

Elementary School Administration 
Name Phone Number Fax Number Email Position 

Kathy Schell (618) 576-2341 (618) 576-2787 kschell@calhoun40.net  CES Principal 
Elementary School Staff 

Name Phone Number Fax Number Email Position 
Stacy Baalman (618) 576-2341 (618) 576-2787 sbaalman@calhoun40.net   Secretary 
Violet Becker (618) 576-2341 (618) 576-2787 vbecker@calhoun40.net  Cook 

Brenda Camerer (618) 576-2341 (618) 576-2787 bcamerer@calhoun40.net  Custodian 
Dawnya Laing (618) 576-2341 (618) 576-2787 dlaing@calhoun40.net  Cook 
LeaAnn Klaas (618) 575-2341 (618) 576-2787 lklaas@calhoun40.net Secretary 

Teresa Mortland (618) 576-2341 (618) 576-2787 tmortland@calhoun40.net  Cook 
Elementary School Faculty 

Name Phone Number Fax Number Email Position 
Aaron Elmore (618) 576-2341 (618) 576-2787 aelmore@calhoun40.net Teacher 
Alan Shofner (618) 576-2341 (618) 576-2787 ashofner@calhoun40.net Teacher 

Andrea Pohlman (618) 576-2341 (618) 576-2787 apohlman@calhoun40.net Teacher 
Christie Lorsbach (618) 576-2341 (618) 576-2787 clorsbach@calhoun40.net Teacher’s Aide 

Crissy Kiel (618) 576-2341 (618) 576-2787 ckiel@calhoun40.net Teacher 
Deann Fester (618) 576-2341 (618) 576-2787 dfester@calhoun40.net Teacher 

Debbie Eilerman (618) 576-2341 (618) 576-2787 deilerman@calhoun40.net Teacher 
Heather Gilman (618) 576-2341 (618) 576-2787 hgilman@calhoun40.net Teacher 

Hope Klocke (618) 576-2341 (618) 576-2787 hklocke@calhoun40.net Teacher’s Aide 
Janet Schell (618) 576-2341 (618) 576-2787 jschell@calhoun40.net Teacher 

Kathy Friedel (618) 576-2341 (618) 576-2787 kfriedel@calhoun40.net Teacher 
Kim Vogel (618) 576-2341 (618) 576-2787 kvogel@calhoun40.net Teacher’s Aide 
Lisa Kallal (618) 576-2341 (618) 576-2787 lkallal@calhoun40.net Teacher 

Mark Baalman (618) 576-2341 (618) 576-2787 mbaalman@calhoun40.net Teacher 
Melissa Kiel  (618) 576-2341 (618) 576-2787 mkiel@calhoun40.net Teacher 
Pam Jacobs (618) 576-2341 (618) 576-2787 pjacobs@calhoun40.net Teacher 
Pam Long (618) 576-2341 (618) 576-2787 plong@calhoun40.net Teacher 

Stacey Wallendorf (618) 576-2787 (618) 576-2787 swallendorf@calhoun40.net Teacher 
Sue Hillen (618) 576-2341 (618) 576-2787 shillen@calhoun40.net Teacher 

Tera Pohlman (618) 576-2341 (618) 576-2787 tpohlman@calhoun40.net Teacher 
Terese Gerson (618) 576-2341 (618) 576-2787 tgerson@calhoun40.net Teacher’s Aide 

Toy Glynn (618) 576-2341 (618) 576-2787 tglynn@calhoun40.net Teacher 
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